CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, WOODS OPTICAL STUDIOS has been serving the community of Grosse Pointe Woods at 19599 Mack Avenue for the past 50 years; and

WHEREAS, in 1973 the landmark green awning signaled the opening of a new optical boutique, WOODS OPTICAL STUDIOS, owned by John Wylie; and

WHEREAS, John Wylie's son, Tim Wylie, an optician, certified by the American Board of Opticians, joined the family business in 1984, helping to renovate the business with fresh ideas; and

WHEREAS, the current owners of WOODS OPTICAL STUDIOS, Tim Wylie and his wife, Lisa Wylie bought the business from John Wylie in 1994, and with the talents of their two children, offered exciting ideas for new art work and for displays; and

WHEREAS, WOODS OPTICAL STUDIOS is dedicated to providing their clients with the best and most accurate eyewear available along with high quality products; and

WHEREAS, WOODS OPTICAL STUDIOS takes great pride in the personalized and friendly service they provide to the Seniors in our community, as well as helping people of all ages understand their vision needs; and

WHEREAS, giving back to the community is of great importance to WOODS OPTICAL STUDIOS, by donating to church and school auctions and sponsoring neighborhood baseball teams.

NOW, THEREFORE, on behalf of the City of Grosse Pointe Woods, I, ARTHUR BRYANT, Mayor, congratulate and thank WOODS OPTICAL STUDIOS for 50 years of excellent service to our community, and extend on behalf of our City Council and residents best wishes for continued success.

Mayor Arthur W. Bryant

May 1, 2023